
 

Government of Nepal 

Ministry of Physical Infrastructure & Transport 

Department of Roads 
Mechanical Branch 

 

 
E-mail: dormechb@dor.gov.np 

Fax: 977-1-5005534 

Tel: 977-1-5005534 

 
Chakupat 

Lalitpur, Nepal 

  
This is to inform to all concerned bidders who have submitted their bids, invited under tender notice IFB No. 

DORMEB/CB/074-75/01, DORMEB/CB/074-75/02 and DORMEB/CB/074-75/03 published on May 04, 2018 & May 

06, 2018 in “The Rising Nepal”, that the “Letter of Intent” has been issued in favour of following bidders having 

substantially responsive and lowest evaluated bid price. 

Sr. No. Contract Identification No. Bidder’s Name & Address Bid Price 

1 DORMEB/CB/074-75/01 

(Supply and delivery of Backhoe 

Loader - 12 units) 

MAW Earth Movers Pvt. Ltd., 

Lalitpur, Nepal 

NRs. 40,186,800.00 (Including 

Applicable Taxes) 

2 DORMEB/CB/074-75/02 

(Supply and Delivery of Chipping 

Spreader - 7 units) 

Worldwide Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd. on 

behalf of The Phoenix Engineering 

Company Ltd., UK 

UK£. 986,146.00 (Excluding 

VAT & Taxes) 

3 DORMEB/CB/074-75/03 

(Supply and Delivery of Tipper 

Truck – 10 Units) 

Sipradi Trading Pvt. Ltd.,  

Kathmandu on behalf of Tata 

Motors, India 

IRs. 13,020,000.00 +  

NRs.900,000.00 (Excluding 

VAT & Taxes except on local 

cost NRs. 900,000.00) 

 This is to inform to all concerned bidders who have submitted their bids, invited under tender notice IFB No. 

DORMEB/CB/074-75/04, published on May 4, 2018 in “The Rising Nepal”, that the bids received under the mentioned 

IFB No. DORMEB/CB/074-75/04 have been Cancelled. 
 


